
Mission: Preparing Students for Life-long Success
Vision: To develop responsible, resilient, creative citizens capable of succeeding in a global community

Beliefs: Opportunities for Students - High Student Achievement - Continuous Improvement
Partnerships with Families - Safe, Supportive, Respectful Environment

Emergency Meeting

Online
401 W. Chicago Street
Buchanan, MI 49107

11/10/2020 10:30 AM

This meeting will be taking place virtually with public participation by phone since the COVID-19 
pandemic.

To join by phone, please call 1-929-399-7631, PIN: 349 044 293#.
Watch the live stream: https://youtu.be/19ipmNyTbyY

Any members of the public who wishes to address the board during the public input period of the 
meeting, we ask you to call into the meeting using the phone number and pin above.

Members of the public may contact members of the school board to provide input or ask questions on any 
business that will come before the board. These items will also be shared with the Superintendent. 

Sandy Tobler, President - stobler@buchananschools.com
Ruth Writer, Vice-President - rwriter@buchananschools.com
Jim DeVlaminck, Treasurer - jdevlaminck@buchananschools.com
Kelly Laesch, Secretary - klaesch@buchananschools.com
Dr. Harvey Burnett, Trustee - hburnett@buchananschools.com
Dennis Wentworth, Trustee - dwentworth@buchananschools.com
Chris Lee, Trustee - clee@buchananschools.com
 

A. OPENING OF MEETING BY PRESIDENT
We welcome you to this emergency meeting of the Buchanan Community Schools Board of Education. 

All regular meetings have been posted on our district website, in our central office, and in each district 
school building. This morning's agenda has been posted on our website and emailed out to the Buchanan 
Community Schools Board of Education Community Subscription. Board members follow the agenda and 
review related documents on their devices throughout the duration of the meeting. 

This emergency meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting 
the School District’s business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. 

There is a time for regular public participation during the meeting as indicated in agenda item E. If you wish 
to make a presentation to the Board during agenda item E, please call 929-399-7631; PIN: 349 044 293 to 
phone into the meeting. The board will announce when we are ready for public comment, please un-mute 
yourself at that time. 

https://youtu.be/19ipmNyTbyY
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Thank you for your support of Buchanan Community Schools!
B. ROLL CALL
C. EMERGENCY MEETING VOTE
D. ADOPTION OF AGENDA
E. COMMUNITY DIALOGUE/CITIZENS' CONCERNS
F. RECOMMENDED ACTION – OTHER

I. Closed Session - for discussion on the rise in COVID cases and quarantined students and staff in 
our district and how to proceed.
II. Return to Open Session

G. QUESTIONS & COMMENTS FROM BOARD MEMBERS
H. NEXT BOARD MEETING: Monday, November 16, 2020 @ 6:00pm
I. ADJOURNMENT
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